UK market. The Investment Adviser has relied on this data and, where applicable, the performance
ratio warranted by the contractors. Base energy yield assumptions are P50 (50% probability of
exceedence) (30 June 2015: P50).

Each investment is subject to full UK corporate taxation at the prevailing rate with the tax shield being
limited to the applicable capital allowances from the Group’s SPV investments.

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Interim
Financial Statements (continued)

For the six months ended 31 December 2015

48

10. Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The table below analyses the sensitivity of the fair value of investments to an individual input, while
all other variables remain constant. The Board considers the changes in inputs to be within a
reasonable expected range based on their understanding of market transactions. This is not intended
to imply that the likelihood of change or that possible changes in value would be restricted to this
range.

Input Change in input

Change in fair value
of investments

£

Change in NAV
per share

(pence)

Equity discount rate

 +0.5%
(9,300,000) (3.00)

 -0.5%
9,200,000 2.97

Cost of debt

+0.5%
(4,000,000) (1.29)

-0.5%
4,100,000 1.32

Power prices

+20%
31,300,000 10.11

-20%
(31,400,000) (10.14)

Inflation rate

+ 0.25%
6,600,000 2.13

 - 0.25%
(6,400,000) (2.07)

Energy yield

10 year P90
(28,300,000) (9.14)

10 year P10
28,100,000 9.09

Taxation

+5%
(7,600,000) (2.45)

-5%
7,600,000 2.45

Operational costs

+10%
(7,500,000) (2.42)

-10%
7,500,000 2.42

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Interim
Financial Statements (continued)

For the six months ended 31 December 2015

49

11. Financial support to unconsolidated SPV investments

The following table shows the SPV investments of the Group. As the Group is considered to be an
investment entity under IFRS 10, these SPV investments have not been consolidated in the

preparation of these financial statements:

Ownership

Interest Project SPV investment
Date of

investment Site location

   Hill Farm HF Solar Limited 21 October 2013 Oxfordshire 100%